

Hebgen Basin Fire District

P.O. Box 1508 • West Yellowstone, Montana 59758 • Phone: (406) 646-9094 • Fax: (406) 646-9090

Regular Board Meeting July 12, 2022 6:00 P.M.

Agenda

Roll Call Swearing In of Board Members (Tabled at May 9 Meeting) Election of Chair, Vise Chair and Secretary (Tabled at May 9 Meeting) Public Comment for Items Not On Agenda Approval of Minutes for June 14, 2022 Board Meeting No Minutes for June 30, 2022 Special Board Meeting "Did not have a Quorum" Approve Claims/Deposits Chief's Report

New Business

Draft 2022-2023 Budget Discussion/Action Review and Approval of District's Policies 109 Board Meeting and Records Discussion/Action 110 Committees Discussion/Action 111 Legal Assistance Discussion/Action 112 By-Law Amendments Discussion/Action 113 New Board Members Discussion/Action 114 Hebgen Basin Fire District Stationary And Name Usage Discussion/Action